SAFE Tank®TECHNICAL DATA
The Viking Corporation, 210 N Industrial Park Drive, Hastings MI 49058
Telephone: 269-945-9501  Technical Services: 877-384-5464  Fax: 269-818-1680  Email: techsvcs@vikingcorp.com
Visit the Viking website for the latest edition of this technical data page www.vikinggroupinc.com
Page 1 of 8
Form No. F_112717     Rev 22.1    February 10, 2022
1. GENERAL DESCRIPTION
Poly Processing’s SAFE-Tank® is a “tank-within-a-tank” system. These tanks

Page 4 of 8
Form No. F_112717     Rev 22.1    February 10, 2022
Table 3.4.1 - Ordering Information
Part Number Description Vent Size Weight Lbs.
F20396A1123 105 Gallon SAFE Tank w/1-1/2" ftgs & level ind. 2"
100
F20396B23 105 Gallon SAFE Tank w/2" ftgs & level ind. 2"
F20396C2123 105 Gallon SAFE Tank w/2-1/2" ftgs & level ind. 3"
F20396D33 105 Gallon SAFE Tank w/3" ftgs & level ind. 3"
F20003A1123 160 Gallon SAFE Tank w/1-1/2" ftgs & level ind. 2"
150
F20003B23 160 Gallon SAFE Tank w/2" ftgs & level ind. 2"
F20003C2123 160 Gallon SAFE Tank w/2-1/2" ftgs & level ind. 3"
F20003D33 160 Gallon SAFE Tank w/3" ftgs & level ind. 3"
F22240A1123 250 Gallon SAFE Tank w/1-1/2" ftgs & level ind. 2"
200
F22240B23 250 Gallon SAFE Tank w/2" ftgs & level ind. 2"
F22240C2123 250 Gallon SAFE Tank w/2-1/2" ftgs & level ind. 3"
F22240D33 250 Gallon SAFE Tank w/3" ftgs & level ind. 3"
F20004A1123 405 Gallon SAFE Tank w/1-1/2" ftgs & level ind. 2"
280
F20004B23 405 Gallon SAFE Tank w/2" ftgs & level ind. 2"
F20004C2123 405 Gallon SAFE Tank w/2-1/2" ftgs & level ind. 3"
F20004D33 405 Gallon SAFE Tank w/3" ftgs & level ind. 3"
F20005A1123 540 Gallon SAFE Tank w/1-1/2" ftgs & level ind. 2"
360
F20005B23 540 Gallon SAFE Tank w/2" ftgs & level ind. 2"
F20005C2123 540 Gallon SAFE Tank w/2-1/2" ftgs & level ind. 3"
F20005D33 540 Gallon SAFE Tank w/3" ftgs & level ind. 3"
F20014A1123 750 Gallon SAFE Tank w/1-1/2" ftgs & level ind. 2"
400
F20014B23 750 Gallon SAFE Tank w/2" ftgs & level ind. 2"
F20014C2123 750 Gallon SAFE Tank w/2-1/2" ftgs & level ind. 3"
F20014D33 750 Gallon SAFE Tank w/3" ftgs & level ind. 3"
F20006A1123 1000 Gallon SAFE Tank w/1-1/2" ftgs & level ind. 2"
490
F20006B23 1000 Gallon SAFE Tank w/2" ftgs & level ind. 2"
F20006C2123 1000 Gallon SAFE Tank w/2-1/2" ftgs & level ind. 3"
F20006D33 1000 Gallon SAFE Tank w/3" ftgs & level ind. 3"
F20007A1123 1550 Gallon SAFE Tank w/1-1/2" ftgs & level ind. 2"
800
F20007B23 1550 Gallon SAFE Tank w/2" ftgs & level ind. 3"
F20007C2123 1550 Gallon SAFE Tank w/2-1/2" ftgs & level ind. 3"
F20007D33 1550 Gallon SAFE Tank w/3" ftgs & level ind. 4"
F20008A1123 2500 Gallon SAFE Tank w/1-1/2" ftgs & level ind. 2"
1300
F20008B23 2500 Gallon SAFE Tank w/2" ftgs & level ind. 3"
F20008C2123 2500 Gallon SAFE Tank w/2-1/2" ftgs & level ind. 3"
F20008D33 2500 Gallon SAFE Tank w/3" ftgs & level ind. 4"
F20009A1123 3150 Gallon SAFE Tank w/1-1/2" ftgs & level ind. 2"
1960
F20009B23 3150 Gallon SAFE Tank w/2" ftgs & level ind. 3"
F20009C2123 3150 Gallon SAFE Tank w/2-1/2" ftgs & level ind. 3"
F20009D33 3150 Gallon SAFE Tank w/3" ftgs & level ind. 4"
NOTE: � All tanks listed above include Primary Tank, Containment Tank, Lid/Manway, Drop Tube Suction Connection,
Drop Tube Fill Connection, U-Vent and Reverse Float Level Gauge
3.4 Ordering Information
Table continues on next page.�
SAFE Tank®TECHNICAL DATA
The Viking Corporation, 210 N Industrial Park Drive, Hastings MI 49058
Telephone: 269-945-9501  Technical Services: 877-384-5464  Fax: 269-818-1680  Email: techsvcs@vikingcorp.com
Visit the Viking website for the latest edition of this technical data page www.vikinggroupinc.com
Page 5 of 8
Form No. F_112717     Rev 22.1    February 10, 2022
Table 3.4.1 - Ordering Information
Part Number Description Vent Size Weight Lbs.
F20010A1123 4400 Gallon SAFE Tank w/1-1/2" ftgs & level ind. 2"
2250
F20010B23 4400 Gallon SAFE Tank w/2" ftgs & level ind. 3"
F20010C2123 4400 Gallon SAFE Tank w/2-1/2" ftgs & level ind. 3"
F20010D33 4400 Gallon SAFE Tank w/3" ftgs & level ind. 4"
F20011A1123 5400 Gallon SAFE Tank w/1-1/2" ftgs & level ind. 2"
2750
F20011B23 5400 Gallon SAFE Tank w/2" ftgs & level ind. 3"
F20011C2123 5400 Gallon SAFE Tank w/2-1/2" ftgs & level ind. 3"
F20011D33 5400 Gallon SAFE Tank w/3" ftgs & level ind. 4"
F20397A1123 6550 Gallon SAFE Tank w/1-1/2" ftgs & level ind. 2"
4400
F20397B23 6550 Gallon SAFE Tank w/2" ftgs & level ind. 3"
F20397C2123 6550 Gallon SAFE Tank w/2-1/2" ftgs & level ind. 3"
F20397D33 6550 Gallon SAFE Tank w/3" ftgs & level ind. 4"
F20013A1123 8700 Gallon SAFE Tank w/1-1/2" ftgs & level ind. 2"
5400
F20013B23 8700 Gallon SAFE Tank w/2" ftgs & level ind. 3"
F20013C2123 8700 Gallon SAFE Tank w/2-1/2" ftgs & level ind. 3"
F20013D33 8700 Gallon SAFE Tank w/3" ftgs & level ind. 4"
NOTE: � All tanks listed above include Primary Tank, Containment Tank, Lid/Manway, Drop Tube Suction Connection,
Drop Tube Fill Connection, U-Vent and Reverse Float Level Gauge
4. SCOPE OF DELIVERY
Ensure that all components are complete and in good condition. The SAFE Tank® is supplied with the items listed below.